NATIONAL PLAYER OF THE YEAR WINNERS

SENIOR MEN

SENIOR WOMEN

U23 MEN

U23WOMEN Ul18 MEN

U18 WOMEN

U16 MEN

U16 WOMEN

2022/23
2021/22
2020/21
201920
201819
2017/18
201617
2015/16
2014A15
201314
201213
201112
2010/
200910
2008/09
2007/08
2006/07
2005/06
2004/05
2003/04

2002/03

Gabe Olaseni
Myles Hesson
Gabe Olaseni
Ovie Soko

Gabe Olaseni
Ovie Soko

Gabe Olaseni
Gabe Olaseni
Dan Clark

Drew Sullivan
Drew Sullivan
Luol Deng

Joel Freeland
Pops Mensah-Bonsu
Joel Freeland
Nate Reinking
Luol Deng
Jermaine Forbes
Luol Deng
Andy Betts

Andy Betts

Temi Fagbenle

Temi Fagbenle

Temi Fagbenle

Jo Leedham-Warner
Temi Fagbenle

Jo Leedham-Warner
Jo Leedham-Warner
Jo Leedham-Warner
Azania Stewart
Temi Fagbenle

Jo Leedham-Warner
Jo Leedham-Warner
Julie Page

Julie Page

Jo Leedham-Warner
Kim Butler

Rosalee Mason
Andrea Congreaves
Andrea Congreaves
Andrea Congreaves

Andrea Congreaves

Cameron Hildreth

Holly Winterburn Nedas Cholevinskas

Latrell Davis
Cameron Hildreth
Matt Marsh

Tosan Evbuomwan
Kareem Queeley
Kayne Henry

Carl Wheatle

Kyle Carey

Jules Dang-Akodo
Luke Nelson

Luke Nelson
Rowell Graham
John Stewart
Michael Manghum
Andrew Lawrence
Daniel McKay

Joel Freeland

Ben Eaves

Joel Freeland

Ben Eaves

Felicia Jacobs

Katie Januszewska
Katie Januszewska
Asha Andrews
Esther Little

Holly Winterburn
Dani Lozzi

Abby Lowe
Savannah Wilkinson
Georgia Gayle
Jay-Ann Bravo-Harriott
Cheridene Green
Rosie Hynes

Temi Fagbenle

Ella Clark

Katrin Chiemeka
Georgia Jones

Jo Leedham-Warner
Jo Leedham-Warner
Jo Leedham-Warner

Jo Leedham-Warner

Jack Walton

Kofi Asare

Latrell Davis & Tyrese Lacey
Louie Tucker

Sultan Adewale

Matt Marsh

Mate Okros

Jacob Round

Nelson Boachie-Yiadom
Carl Wheatle

Josh Steel

Jules Dang-Akodo

Luke Nelson

Joshua Ward-Hibbert
Devon van Oostrum
Devon van Oostrum
Ryan Richards

Matt Williams

Matt Williams

Dan Clark

Dan Clark

Athena Thompson

Leia Edwards

Leia Edwards

Katie Januszewska

Isi Ozzy-Momodu

Becky Dwomoh

Loren Christie

Holly Winterburn

Holly Winterburn
Savannah Wilkinson
Shanice Beckford-Norton
Leah McDerment
Jay-Ann Bravo-Harriott
Shequila Joseph
Olufemi Hamilton
Francesca Whitby
Katrin Chiemeka
Georgia Jones

Josette Campbell
Lauren Thomas-Johnson

Helen Naylor



2001/02
2000/01
1999/00
1998/99
1997/98
1996/97
1995/96
1994/95
1993/94
1992/93
1991/92
1990/91
1989/90
1988/89
1987/88
1986/87
1985/86
1984/85
1983/84
1982/83
1981/82
1980/81
1979/80
1978/79

1977/78

Andy Betts

Steve Hansell
John Amaechi
Roger Huggins
Peter Scantlebury
John Amaechi
John Amaechi
Roger Huggins
Steve Bucknall
Peter Scantlebury
Peter Scantlebury
Martin Henlan
Martin Clark
Clyde Vaughan
Jason Fogerty
Colin Irish

Dave Gardner
Martin Clark
Steve O'Shea

Dan Lloyd

Karl Tatham
David Lloyd

Paul Stimpson
Dan Lloyd

Steve Assinder

Andrea Congreaves
Andrea Congreaves
Claire Wiseman
Fiona Murray

Julie Richardson
Chris Castle
Vanessa Ellis

Chris Castle
Andrea Congreaves
Fiona Murray

Fiona Murray

Carol Paris

Chris Castle

Val Watson
Amanda Spry
Anne Gollogly
Carol Paris

Sadie Edwards
Carol Andrews

Anita Curtis

Joy Ackland
Joy Ackland
Pauline Birch

Joan Last

Andy Smith

Luol Deng

Kate Butters

Jo Clayden

Ben Eaves

Alan Metcalfe

Angelina Browne

Angelina Browne



1976/77
1975/76
1974/75
1973/74
1972/73
1971/72

1970/71

lan Day

Carl Olssen
Steve Latham
Jimmy Guymon
Peter Sprogis
Vic Collins

Bill Mclnnes

Andrea Warner
Anne Gollogly

Jackie Wainwright



